Form PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. PTO 12/080546 04/03/2008

04-11-2008

_ 103496354

RECC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

/ Docket No.: 1302-595 (US5071922)

Tab settings □ □ □				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Zhihong Gu	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Momentive Performance Materials, Inc.			
Lijun Feng Wenkai Zhang	Address: 187 Danbury Road			
Paul Austin	Wilton, CT 06897			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: March 28, 2008 & April 2, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional Hame(s) & address(es) attached: - 165			
	lication, the execution date of the application is: 04/03/08			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. I atom Application No.(9)	B. 7 dent 140.(3)			
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00			
Name: Peter J. Fallon				
DILWORTH & BARRESE, LLP	☐ Enclosed			
333 Earle Ovington Blvd.	Xi Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Uniondale, New York 11553				
U.S. PTO Customer No. 28,249	8. Deposit account number: 07-0888			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	84/19/2888 DEVENE >80986863 078888 128885			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 81 FC:8021 48.88 DR				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	illioruyation is true and correct and any attached copy			
Peter J. Fallon	3/et tellar 4/3/08			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Atty. Docket: 1302-595 (US5071922)

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we

Zhihong Gu	of	Shanghai City, China
Lijun Feng	of	QC, Canada
Wenkai Zhang	of	Shanghai, China
Paul Austin	of	Williamstown, WV

hereby sell and assign to Momentive Performance Materials Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 187 Danbury Road, Wilton, Connecticut 06897, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described application for United States Patent currently entitled:

POLYURETHANE FOAMS CONTAINING SILICONE SURFACTANTS

	executed concurr	rently nerewith,
dept. 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	filed on	having Serial Number
and any and all a	pplications for patent a	and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including
all divisions, conti	nuations, reexaminati	ons and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority
resulting from the	filing of said United S	tates application, and authorize and request any official
whose duty it is to	issue patents, to issu	ue any patent on said inventions and improvements
resulting therefror	n to said Company, or	its successors or assigns and agree that on request
and without furthe	r consideration, but at	t the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to
said Company or	its,representatives or	nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said
inventions and im	provements and testif	y in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute
all divisional, cont	inuation, reexaminatio	on and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and
generally do even	ything possible to aid	said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to
obtain and enforce	e proper patent protec	tion for said invention and its improvements in all
countries		

[END OF TEXT - SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

PATENT REEL: 020800 FRAME: 0813

ZHIHONG GU	
Signature:	Date: 2608,3.28
Witnessed by:	•
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
LIJUN FENG	
Signature:	Date: 03/28/2008
Witnessed by:	•
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
WENKAI ZHANG	
Signature: wenleni. shang	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
DALII ALIOTINI	
Signature: Paul Auster	Date: april 2, 2008
	Date: Capacita, 2006
Witnessed by: Printed Name of Witness: KEVIN P. HUSK	
	Date: anil 2 2008
Signature: Klum & Susk	Date: april 2, 2008
Printed Name of Witness: <u>NAUN</u> B. DAVIS	Date: April 2, 2008
Signature: James B- James	Date: 4 pul 2, 2008

2

RECORDED: 04/03/2008

PATENT REEL: 020800 FRAME: 0814